SES Series
Ultra Small ESD Protector                                          1                                              www.goodark.com
Ultra Small ESD Protector              SES3V3D923-2U                     ROHS
Description
The SES3V3D923-2U is designed to protect voltage sensitive
components from ESD. Excellent clamping capability, low
leakage, and fast response time provide best in class protection
on designs that are exposed to ESD. Because of its small size, it
is suited for use in cellular phones, MP3 players, digital cameras
and many other portable applications where board space is at a
premium.
Feature
 Small Body Outline Dimensions:
 Low Leakage
 Response Time is Typically < 1 ns
 ESD Rating of Class 3 (> 16 kV) per Human Body Model
 IEC61000−4−2 Level 4 ESD Protection
 These are Pb−Free Devices
Applications
 Cell Phone Handsets and Accessories
 MP3 player
 Portable Instrumentation
 Cordless Phones
 Digital Cameras
Absolute maximum rating @25℃
Rating Symbol Value Units
IEC 61000-4-2 (ESD) Contact  ±15 kV
ESD Voltage   Per Human Body Model
              Per Machine Model
16
400
kV
V
Peak Pulse Power ( tP = 8/20μS ) Ppk 60 W
Maximum Peak Pulse Current ( tP = 8/20μS ) Ipp 9.8 A
Lead Soldering Temperature TL 260 (10 sec) ℃
Operating Temperature TJ -55 to +125 ℃
Storage Temperature TSTG -55 to +150 ℃
SES Series
Ultra Small ESD Protector                                          2                                              www.goodark.com
Ultra Small ESD Protector              SES3V3D923-2U                     ROHS
Electrical characteristics per line@25℃(unless otherwise specified)
Typical Characteristics
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Working Voltage VRWM    3.3 V
Breakdown voltage VBR It =1mA 5.0   V
Reverse Leakage Current  IR VRWM =3.3V T=25℃   2.5 μA
Clamping Voltage VC IPP=7.0A  tP = 8/20μS   9.8 V
Junction Capacitance Cj VR=0V  f = 1MHz  30  pF
SES Series
Ultra Small ESD Protector                                          3                                              www.goodark.com
Ultra Small ESD Protector              SES3V3D923-2U                     ROHS
Product dimension
Revision History
Revision Date  Changes
1.0 2008-7-3 -